PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 11/12/15

FILE NO. 151157

MOTION NO. M15-171

		-
1	ALL STREET, ST	
2	annual contract the second second	
3		The same of the same of the same of
4	-	CONTRACTOR PROPERTY.
5	-	
6		
7		The second secon
8		
9		
10		
11		The state of the s
12		
13		
14	-	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
15		
16		The state of the s
17	-	
18	-	
19		
20		THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON
21	The state of the s	
22		CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE

23

24

25

[Appointment, Small Business Commission - Miriam Zouzounis]

Motion appointing Miriam Zouzounis, term ending January 6, 2020, to the Small Business Commission.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the following designated person to serve as a member of the Small Business Commission, pursuant to the provisions of Charter, Section 4.134.

Miriam Zouzounis, seat 1, succeeding Monetta White, resigned, must be an owner, operator, or officer of a San Francisco small business and appointed by the Board of Supervisors, for a four-year term ending January 6, 2020.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M15-171

File Number:

151157

Date Passed: December 01, 2015

Motion appointing Miriam Zouzounis, term ending January 6, 2020, to the Small Business Commission.

November 12, 2015 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

November 12, 2015 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

December 01, 2015 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Christensen, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 151157

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 12/1/2015 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board